### 505599530 07/31/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5646331 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EUJEAN MOON	07/26/2019
RYANG JIN WON	07/29/2018
SEO REE HAN	07/26/2019
AHYUN KOO	07/26/2019
JIN GYU SEO	07/29/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WOONGJIN COWAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	136-23, YUGUMAGOKSA-RO, YUGU-EUP, GONGJU-SI
City:	CHOONGCHEONGNAM-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29700160

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-243-6333
Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN-AEW

Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUANIP-0051-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY BROOKSHIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Brookshire/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=EXECUTED\_DUAL\_DEC\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=EXECUTED\_DUAL\_DEC\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=EXECUTED\_DUAL\_DEC\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=EXECUTED\_DUAL\_DEC\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=EXECUTED\_DUAL\_DEC\_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

Title of Invention CLOTHING CARE UNIT	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	
is directed to: United States Application or PCT International Application numberfiled on	
The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
AND WHEREAS  WOONGJIN COWAY CO., LTD.  136-23, Yegumegoksa-re, Yegu-enp, Gongju-si Choongchoongnam-do, Korea hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the custre right, title, and interest in and to said in all patent(s) listed shove, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.	
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowled ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEB, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations there and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and ethereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefit to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto or invention, SAID ASSIGNEB, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in a arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including a renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEB and its assigns and representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could be enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.	aclusive of, and any xiensions accerning or noerning said and patent, s Patent uding the nywise ny and all legal
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the Un and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representation execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.	
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance I	
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Brunigan, P.C. the power to ins assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark O properly record this document.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I consent to the publication, and retention for purpose a pasent, of the information herein.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR  JOSES: 26 July 2019	
**************************************	
Signature: //Zam/	

Millen, White, Zelano & Branidan, P.C. Attorneys at Law Arlington Courthouse Plaza 2700 Clarendon Boulevard (Suite 1400 | Arlington VA 22201 Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Fax: 703.243.6410 Email: mail@mwzb.com

문유전/20007418/기술기회원/2019~07~26 16:06:22

Title of Invention CLOTHING CARE UNIT
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration
is directed to: United States Application or PCT International Application numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
and whereas
WOONGJIN COWAY CO., LTD.  136-23, Yugumagoksa-re, Yugu-esp, Gongju-si Choongcheongmam-do, Kores hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all patent(s) listed above, including any and all carlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all enewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention. SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to see for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereso, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNOE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.
AND ASSIGNOR bereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNES, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I consent to the publication, and retention for purposes of obtaining a patent, of the information herein.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
iovenius R <u>rigge für MON</u> Date: 11, 27, 2017.
Signature: #/_7 3

Millen, White, Zelaho & Branigan, P.C. Attorneys at Law Arlington Courthouse Plaza 2200 Clarendon Boulevard | Suite 1406 | Arlington VA 22201 Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Pax: 703.243.6410 Email: Mail@wwzb.com

21-8-22/20019-433/IP-98/2019-07-29 10:16:56

Title of Invention CLOSUTING CAPIT THEFT	
Invention   CLOTHING CARE UNIT	
As the below named inventor, I hereby decisre that:	
This declaration 🗵 The attached application, or	
is directed to: United States Application or PCT International Application number filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
AND WHEREAS	
WOONGJIN COWAY CO., LTD.  136-23, Yugumagoksa-ro, Yugu-sup, Gongju-si Choongeheongenum-do, Nursa hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of sequiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all patent(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.	
including any and an tenewars, reasones, recomminations and extensions describe.	
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEB, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filling or accurring of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEB, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise asrising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEB and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.	
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.	
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.	
The underzigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I consent to the publication, and retention for purposes of obtaining a patent, of the information herein.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Sep Res HAM Date: 2019, 07, 3-6	

Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. Attorneys at Law Arlington Courthouse Plaza 2200 Clarendon Boulevard | Suite 1400 | Arlington VA 22201 Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Pax: 703.243.6410 Email: mail@mwze.com

발표라/20018020/CIXX인전탁기획원/2019~07~26 11:51:03

Title of	
Invention	CLOTHING CARE UNIT
As the below sam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application numberfiled on
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
AND WHEREAS	
	WOONGJIN COWAY CO., LTD.
	136-23, Yugumagoksa-re, Yugu-sup, Gongju-si Cheongcheongnam-do, Kures
all patent(s) listed	d to as the ASSIGNES, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, (life, and interest in and to said invention and above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.
ASSIGNOR herei right, title and integral and all Letters Parthereof, and in some to accrue with resinvention, SAID including any and which may be gravifing from or aprenewals, reissued representatives, in	WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive erest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any tent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions d to any said all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits according or pect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent ated therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the mages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise opertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all is, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal as as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and if the assignment had not been made.
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEB, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.	
	SSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on one and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I consent to the publication, and retention for purposes of obtaining a patent, of the information herein.	
LECAL NAME	<u> </u>
	17 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Signature:	Anton

Millen, White, Zelano & Branksan, P.C. Attorneys at Law Arlington Courthouse Plaza 2200 Clarendon Boulevaed | Suite 1400 | Arlington VA 22201 Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Pak: 703.243.6410 Email: mail@mwzb.com

平的例/20013922/Globalを整기報整/2019-07-26 15/36/41

Title of Invention	CLOTHING CARE UNIT
As the below nan	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This deciaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application numberfiled on
The above-identit	Sed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	t the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
AND WHEREAS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
all patent(s) listed	WOONGJIN COWAY CO., L.TD.  136-23, Yugumagaksa-ra, Yugu-eup, Gengju-si Choongcheongnam-de, Korea  d to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.
nght, title and integral all Letters Partiescof, and in an to accrue with its invention, SAID including any and which may be gravified to sue for datarising from or apprenewals, reissues representatives, in	by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive crest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any zest which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, missions, recomminations and extensions of to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or freeign priority and/or convention rights or benefits according or pect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, held, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and comminations thereof, any and all Letters Patent nied therefor, including any and all renewals, reissoes, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the mages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all , reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and if the assignment had not been made.
and foreign count	SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States les for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNER, its assigns and legal representatives and to papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.
AND A! any and all divisio	SSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Conumissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on ns and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.
The und assignment inform properly record thi	ersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this ation which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to is document.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR
I hereby fine or imprisonme a patent, of the inf	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by ant of not more than five (S) years, or both. I consent to the publication, and retention for purposes of obtaining ormation herein.
LEGAL NAME O	F IMPGENTITIES
	m SEQ / Date: 7, 49 , 2-0/9
Signature:	

Millen, White, Zelano & Brankoan, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
Arlington Courthouse Plaza
2200 Clabendon Boulevard | Suite 1400 | Arlington VA 22201
Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Fax; 703.243.6410
Email; mail@mwzb.com

서원 규/20010475/Clean가 된다고 만원/2019~07~29 09:35:16

PATENT REEL: 049924 FRAME: 0761

**RECORDED: 07/31/2019**